
1 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 

DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC. 

 

[Facilities Assessment and Work Order Management Software Subscription Renewal] 

 

 

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES 

AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this __________ day of 

____________________, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter 

city and municipal corporation (“City”), and DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation 

authorized to do business in California (“Consultant”), with respect to the following: 

 

RECITALS 

 

 WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant 

Services Agreement dated February 14, 2018 (“Agreement”) for Facilities Assessment and Work 

Order Management Software Pilot Program; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City has been satisfied with Consultant’s performance under the  

Agreement and desires to have Consultant continue providing the services referenced in that 

Agreement; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have agreed to extend the term of the Agreement by 

one (1) additional year From June 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019, and increase compensation 

by One Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy Dollars ($159,470.00).  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually 

agree to the following amendment to the Agreement. 

 

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement by one 

(1) additional year through June 30, 2019. 

 

2. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is amended to increase the compensation by  

One Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy Dollars ($159,470.00), for a contract 

total of Two Hundred Nine Thousand Fifty Five Dollars and Twenty Eight Cents ($209,055.28). 

 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are 

not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if 

fully set forth herein.   

 

 

 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.] 




